SPORTAUS | @\ AIS

STATE AND TERRITORY CONTACTS
FOR RETURN TO SPORT SUBMISSIONS

Australian Capital Territory

Wayne Lacey, Director, Community Participation, wayne.lacey@act.gov.au

New South Wales

sectorcapability@sport.nsw.gov.au

Northern Territory

Phillip Leslie, Executive Director, Heritage, Libraries and Sport, Phillip.Leslie@nt.gov.au

Queensland

SR Industries@npsr.gld.gov.au

Submissions for exemptions should be made to SR_Covid19@npsr.gld.gov.au.

South Australia

> Receiving Sport Plans — ORSR.COVID19Support@sa.gov.au

> Seeking Exemptions — Dr Chris Lease, Deputy Chief Public Health Officer, Chris.Lease@sa.gov.au

Tasmania

Helen Langenberg — Manager Sport and Recreation, helen.langenberg@communities.tas.gov.au

Victoria

State Sporting Association, National Sporting Organisation or peak sport and recreation bodies with additional
guestions about preparing your Return to Play plan, contact info@sport.vic.gov.au

Community sporting clubs, associations and leagues are encouraged to contact their SSAs or DHHS Infoline
direct on 1800 675 398 for advice on compliance with the Restricted Activity Directions.

Western Australia

Nicola Johnson — Director, Strategic Policy and Investment nicola.johnson@dlgsc.wa.gov.au

Important to note, WA is operating differently to other jurisdictions, as there is no approving role for Return to
Play plans. It is the responsibility of the sports to determine their return to play policy based on their interpretation
of the relevant Emergency Management Act Directions.
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